

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) 544/2024

M/S Dashmesh Indane GAS Service,
Shakti Nagar Jammu

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s Through: - Mr. Vijayandra Salathia, Advocate
Vice Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

ORDER
30.05.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 10.05.2024 had directed to issue notice to the respondents.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that notices issued to the respondents through registered post on 20.05.2024 have not been received back either served or un-served. Postal receipts are annexed with the file. No one has appeared on their behalf. However, track consignment record of the Postal Serving Authority for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 indicates that "Items delivered" and for respondent no. 3 "Item not delivered, door locked". Photocopies of the track consignment record are annexed with the file.

Petitioner is once again directed to provide fresh particulars and registered AD covers for service of respondent no. 3 within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 23.07.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
30.05.2024
Sapna