

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) 544/2024

M/S Dashmesh Indane Gas Service
Shakti Nagar Jammu

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

ORDER
03.09.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 23.07.2024 had granted last and final opportunity to the petitioner to provide fresh particulars and registered AD cover for service of the respondent no. 3.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that notice could not be issued to the respondent no. 3 for want of fresh particulars and registered AD cover. Since, last and final opportunity was granted and petitioner has failed to comply with the direction.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of October, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
03.09.2024
Sapna