

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: WP(C) No. 544/2024

M/S Dashmesh Indane Gas Service
Shakti Nagar, Jammu

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2025

Due to sad demise of Mr. Ramesh Arora, Advocate, Bar has abstained
from work.

Adjourned to 28.05.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
05.05.2025
AKHILESH