

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 544/2024

M/S Dashmesh Indane Gas Service  
Shakti Nagar, Jammu

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate for applicant

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.05.2025**

**CM No. 767/2025**

By this application, applicant herein is seeking permission of this Court to be impleaded as party respondent in the instant writ petition.

Issue notice to the non applicant/petitioner.

List on 13.08.2025.

**WP(C) No. 544/2024**

Reply stands filed by respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for the respondents no. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks to file reply, with an advance copy of the learned counsel for the other side.

List as above.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
28.05.2025  
Rahul