

Serial No. 74
Supplementary List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7699/2025 in
WP(C) No. 544/2024

**M/S Dashmesh Indane Gas Service
Shakti Nagar, Jammu**

.....Applicant/Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Non-applicants/Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(01.12.2025)

CM No. 7699/2025

- 01.** This application for preponing of the case is on account of the nature of the case whereby the tendering process is impugned and the next date of hearing is given as **18.02.2026**.
- 02.** This application for early hearing has been preferred by the applicant-M/S Dashmesh Indane Gas Service, Shakti Nagar, Jammu which has sought an intervention in the writ petition. Application is allowed and the main case **WP(C) No. 544/2024** is preponed.
- 03.** List the main case on **22.12.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.12.2025
SUNIL