

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 544/2024
CM No. 767/2025
CM No. 1308/2024**

M/S Dashmesh Indane Gas Service

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dalwinder Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate in CM
No.767/2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(31.01.2026)

Mr. Dalwinder Kumar, learned counsel while appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment for the reason that appearing counsel is not available. On his request, adjourned.

Parties are directed to file objections, if any, to CM No.767/2025 application for impleadment as respondent filed by applicant-All J&K Truck, Tanker Owner's Association.

List on **24.02.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
31.01.2026
Surinder