

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-WP(C) No. 544/2024

M/S Dashmesh Indane Gas Service,
Shakti Nagar, Jammu

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate in
CM No. 767/2025.
Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to learned counsel for the parties to file the response to CM No. 767/2025, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant, failing which, the aforesaid application shall be considered in absence of response.

List again on **08.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Ram Krishan